
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4803
ANSWERED ON:22.12.2014
TRAIN STOPPAGE
Kothapalli Smt. Geetha

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received any request to provide stoppage of the trains going towards Chennai and Mumbai at Narasaraopet in Guntur District in Andhra Pradesh; and

(b) if so, the details of action taken thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) & (b) Requests for provision of stoppage of trains at stations are received at various levels of Railway admini- stration, a compendium of which is not maintained. At present, direct train connectivity is not available between Narasaraopet and Mumbai/Chennai. However, connections are available from Guntur (45 kms away) which is connected to Chennai by 5 pair of trains and to Mumbai by 2 pair of trains.
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